2029 650,000 99,544 749,544
2030 675,000 79,669 754,669
2031 705,000 58,528 763,528
2032 730,000 36,106 766,106
2033 760,000 12,350 772,350

TOTAL $6,450,000 $2,044,685 $8,494,685

SOURCE:  Douglas County Finance Division

5

Debt Management Policy Douglas County

The following table demonstrates the debt service coverage for the bonds.

Consolidated Tax Secured Bonds
Debt Service Coverage

2017
Audited

2018
Estimated

2019
Budgeted

Pledged Revenues $1,737,615 $1,747,587 $1,834,205

Annual Debt Service $298,694 $197,194 $197,194

Coverage  5.82 8.86 9.30

SOURCE:  Douglas County Finance Division

6

Debt Management Policy Douglas County

General Obligation Water Systems Revenue Secured Bonds

The County currently has $10,229,922 of outstanding general obligation debt secured by a lien on the
net pledged revenues of the water systems of the County.  The following table details the remaining payments
on the County’s outstanding water revenue bonds.

Water Systems Revenue Secured Bonds
Outstanding Debt Service

 June 30, 2018

Fiscal Year
Ended

June 30

Outstanding Water Bonds Debt
Service1

Pro Forma Debt Service
2014 SRF Loan2

Grand
TotalPrincipal

Interest
(Accrual Basis) Principal Interest

  2019 $979,550 $291,461 $47,938 $21,865 $1,340,814
2020 1,019,601 254,522 50,300 23,096 1,347,519
2021 1,064,963 215,920 51,595 21,783 1,354,262
2022 815,643 182,043 52,925 20,437 1,071,048
2023 691,652 155,470 54,288 19,056 920,466
2024 748,000 130,087 55,687 17,639 951,413
2025 769,697 104,804 57,122 16,186 947,809
2026 596,303 83,705 58,593 14,696 753,298
2027 592,134 65,320 60,103 13,167 730,724
2028 608,378 46,370 61,651 11,599 727,999
2029 629,971 26,795 63,240 9,990 729,996
2030 461,056 11,178 64,869 8,340 545,442
2031 142,953 3,763 66,540 6,647 219,904
2032 72,893 1,380 68,255 4,911 147,439
2033 37,128 0 70,013 3,130 110,271
2034 0 0 71,817 1,303 73,120
2035 0 0 32,827 . 32,827

TOTAL $9,229,922 $1,572,818 $987,764 $213,845 $12,004,351

1 Net of the expected RZEDB Credit.
2 Pro forma debt service and payments will change as additional draws are made, the County pays principal and interest

only on the actual amount drawn.  The amount outstanding as of June 30, 2018 is $789,136, and additional draws of
$100,000 are projected for fiscal year 2018-19.

SOURCE: Douglas County Finance Division

7

Debt Management Policy Douglas County

The following table demonstrates the debt service coverage for the outstanding water systems revenue
bonds.

Water Systems Revenue Secured Bonds

[…]

Less Interest Subsidy (IRS Credit) (39,465) (39,466) (39,466)
Net Annual Debt Service3 $1,234,387  $1,496,516  $1,305,368

Coverage 2.23 1.20 1.44

1 Excludes depreciation.
2 Capital contributions are included in Nonoperating Revenues.
3 Net annual debt service reflects the accrual basis of accounting as reported in the County’s audited financial statements

and annual budgets, includes budgeted debt service for SRF loans that are still in the draw down phase and is net of the
expected interest subsidy available on the 2010A Recovery Zone Economic Development water bonds.

SOURCE:  Douglas County; compiled by JNA Consulting Group, LLC

8

Debt Management Policy Douglas County

General Obligation Sewer System Revenue Secured Bonds

The County currently has $7,889,000 of outstanding general obligation debt secured by a lien on the
net pledged revenues of the County’s sewer systems.  The following table details the remaining payments on
the bonds.

 Sewer System Revenue Secured Bonds
Outstanding Debt Service

 June 30, 2018

Outstanding Sewer Bonds
Debt Service

Pro Forma Debt Service
2016 SRF Loan1

Fiscal Year
Ended

June 30 Principal

Interest
(Accrual

Basis) Principal Interest
Grand
Total

2019 $473,000 $62,170 $0 $57,435 $592,605
2020 498,000 47,158 275,941 109,540 930,639
2021  509,000 30,680 281,627 103,796 925,103
2022 205,000 20,400 287,430 97,933 610,763
2023 210,000 14,558 293,352 91,950 609,860
2024 216,000 8,027 299,397 85,843 609,267
2025 228,000 623 305,566 79,611 613,800
2026 0 0 311,862 73,250 385,112
2027 0 0 318,288 66,759 385,047
2028 0 0 324,847 60,133 384,980
2029 0 0 331,540 53,371 384,911
2030 0 0 338,372 46,469 384,841
2031 0 0 345,344 39,426 384,770
2032 0 0 352,459 32,237 384,696
2033 0 0 359,722 24,900 384,622
2034 0 0 367,134 17,412 384,546
2035 0 0 374,699 9,770 384,469
2036 0 0 382,420 1,970 384,390

TOTAL $2,339,000 $183,616 $5,550,000 $1,051,805 $9,124,421

1 The County has authorization for $5,550,000, it has drawn $53,410 as of June 30, 2018.  Additional
draws of $5,496,590 are projected for fiscal year 2018-19.  Until the County makes its final draw or
until three years from issuance it makes interest-only payment on the actual principal drawn.

SOURCE: Douglas County Finance Division

9

Debt Management Policy Douglas County

The following table demonstrates the debt service coverage for the bonds.

 Sewer System Revenue Secured Bonds
Debt Service Coverage

2017
Audited

2018
Estimated

2019
Budgeted

Operating Revenues $2,133,349 $2,094,000 $2,240,969